FORM PTO-1595 (Rev G-93) OMB No. 0651-0011		04-29-1	999	) 	RSHEET	U.U J.	Pet	it and Trademark Office
Tab settings of			H H	<b>##</b>				
10 the H	fonorable Commissioner of	- 100981	137		attached origina	al docu ier	150 c	opy thereat.
1. Name of or	onveying party(ies):	. 🛋		Name an	d address of re	eceivir į p	arty e	s)
Josman	n Laboratories, Inc		1	Name:	Creative T	echnolo:	gies.	Inc./Woodwar
Additional name(s	s) of conveying party(ies) attac	1-25-11 thod? 0 Yes XX No			ddress:	Par		s, LLC
3. Nature of o	onveyance:			-				
☐ Assignm	nent	□ Merger		Street Add	dress: 465 I	West Sac	ldle	River Road
<b>⊈</b> k Security	Agreement	☐ Change of Name						
□ Other				City: Uppe	r Saddle Ri	iver <sub>ite:</sub> _	IJ	ZIP: 07451
Execution Date	11.	7-97		Additional na	me(s) & address(	es) i tached	пογ	es 🖏 No
4. Application	number(s) or patent num	ber(s):						
If this docur	ment is being filed togeth	er with a new applicatio	n. the	execution d	date of the app	dic: ion is:		
		approaction					Mayor v	•
A. Patent A	Application No.(s)			B. Patent	No.(s) 5,8	34,002		
5 Name and a	ddrass of party to whom	Additional numbers at						
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>			6. Total number of application and precents involved:					
Name: KI	& Cochran	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40 - paid						
Internal Address:			☐ Enclosed					
			ļ	□ Authori:	zed to be char	ed to cap	oosit a	ccount
Street Addres	ss: 301 E. Colora	do Blvd. #501	8.	Deposit aα	count number		<del></del>	To the second of
City: Pa	asadena State: <u>CA</u>	ZIP: 91101	(	(Attach duplic	ate copy of this	ige if paling	i ph qat	posit account)
		DO NOT US	THIS	SPACE	(	100		
<ol> <li>Statement an To the best of the original distribution</li> </ol>	of my knowledge and beli	ief, the foregoing Inform	ation k	true and c	correct and a y	r <b>att</b> ac 1ed	' <i>c</i> o,⊃y	is a true cop
Peter Klika, Esq. Pele Cha April 28, 1999								
Name of Person Signing Signature Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:								

This FINANCING STATEMENT is presented for filing and will remain effective, with certain exceptions, for five years from the date of filing, pursuant to Section 9403 of the California Uniform Commercial Code. 1A. BOCIAL SECURITY OR FEDERAL TAX NO. Josman Laboratories, Inc. 18. MAILING ADDRESS 1C. CITY, STATE D. TIP CODE 318 W. Katella Ave. Suite 6B 92667 Orange, CA ADDITIONAL DESTOR 28. MAILING ADDRESS 2C. CITY. STATE 20. TIP COOL 3. DESTOR'S TRADE NAMES OR STYLES FEDERAL TAX NUMBER Josman Laboratories 4. SECURED PARTY SOCIAL SECURITY NO , FEDERAL TAX NO Creative Technologies, Inc.; Woodward Partners, L.L.C 1000 D Lake Street Ramsev ASSIGNEE OF SECURED PARTY . (#F ANY) SOCIAL SECURITY NO . FEDERAL TAX IS OR SAME TRANSIT AND A. B.A. NO. MAILING ADORESS CITY This FINANCING STATEMENT covers the following types or items of property (include description of real property on which located and owner of record when required by instruction 4). See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference DESTOR(S) SIGNATURE NOT REQUIRED IN ACCORDANCE WITH INSTRUCTION S(a) ITEM: CHECK PRODUCTS OF COLLATERAL (1) (2) CHECK X TRANSMITTING UTILITY" IN ACCORDANCE WITH UCC \$ 9105 (1) (#) THIS SPACE FOR USE OF FILING OFFICER (DATE, TIME, FILE NUMBER AND FILING OFFICER) 10/7/1997 9811460804 Josman Laboratories, Inc. TYPE OR PRINT NAME(S) OF DESTOR(S) 3 SIGNATURE(S) OF SECURED PARTY(IES) SACRAMENTO, CA Klike, Liso, Parrish & Cochran APR 24, 1998 AT 0800 ADDRESS 301 K. Colorado Bivd: #501 CITY BILL JONES Passdens, CA 91101 STATE a SECRETARY OF STATE

23 PLING OFFICER COPY - ACKNOWLEDGINDS

**PATENT** 

## EXHIBIT "A" to UCC-1 FINANCING STATEMENT

All of Debtor's rights, titles, and interest in and to the following:

- 1. All furnishings, fixtures, equipment and all renewals and replacements thereof:
- 2. All accounts receivable, all license and royalty payments, and all other income of any nature whatsoever:
- 3. All personal property (tangible and intangible) including but not limited to the following patent rights: \$282/6,13,14,15,16,00.
- 4. All other assets of Debtor.

TO BE ATTACHED TO UCC-1

PATENT REEL: 9719 FRAME: 0776

**RECORDED: 01/25/1999**